to over $100 million assuming a WOT share price of
$1.14ps. The current share price is $1.25ps which puts
gross assets at $114 million and at $1.51ps this rises to
$126 million.

The acquisition of Pelorus is subject to acceptance by
Pelorus shareholders and approvals at meetings to be
held by BlackWall and WOTSO Property which we hope
to achieve by the end of November.

Assuming success with the Pelorus takeover, BlackWall
will focus on growing its investment and funds
management activities.

J R (Seph) Glew
Chairman

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

BlackWall Limited June 20234

Transaction Balance Sheet Summaries
The balance sheets below show BlackWall and Pelorus’ net assets at 30 June 2023 and the combined position
should the transaction proceed. Some adjustments have been made to reflect our assessment of value of
the businesses. The main adjustment being the inclusion of a valuation for the BlackWall fund and property
management business that is not reflected in the financial statements under accounting standards. The
adjustments are detailed below the table.

Notes

 June 23
BlackWall

$’000

June 23
Pelorus

$’000

Post
Transaction

Consolidated
Pro-Forma

$’000
Cash and receivables  6,327  150  6,477
Fund and property management business valuation 1  20,000  -  20,000
Investment in WOTSO Property  19,266  36,154  55,420
Commercial property investments (BWF managed)  -  21,643  21,643
Investment in IndigoBlack 4  500  500  1,000
Other investments 5  -  1,633  1,633
Employee loans  1,027  1,200  2,227
Other assets 3  15  68  83
Total Assets  47,135  61,348  108,483

Trade and other payables 5  697  21  718
Borrowings  5,000  -  5,000
Provisions  972  62  1,034
Total Liabilities  6,669  83  6,752

Adjusted Net Assets  40,466  61,265  101,731
Adjusted Net Assets per Share @ $0.60 ea @ $0.20 ea

Reconciliation to Statutory Reports:
Adjusted net assets  40,466  61,265
Statutory Adjustments:
Fund and property management business valuation 1  (20,000)  -
Deferred tax liabilities 2  (1,710)  (10,207)
Other assets 3  308  -
Other liabilities 3  (329)  -
Other investments - Indigoblack Construction 4  (479)  (478)
Other investments - Teletrack 5  -  750
Trade and other payables 5  -  (750)
Statutory Net Assets 18,256 50,580

Notes
1.  A valuation of BlackWall’s fund and property management business has been added.
2.  Total net assets have been adjusted to exclude the effects of deferred taxes. The deferred tax liability for